
MYO\Bus Vannin\Timetable\Sept 23 

 

 
Buses will depart St Ninian’s Lower School, Douglas at 12.45 hrs for the return journey. Please check you are on 

the correct bus. 
General Points – There is no need for a ticket 

The buses will stop at other bus stops on the route, should you require, please contact the Music Centre in 
advance to arrange in the first instance however please be punctual; they cannot wait for you.  

(a) Please ensure that your instrument is safely stowed before the bus drives off. If you have larger or multiple 
instruments, the driver will help you on board and to secure them in designated parts of the bus. 

(b) Passengers must remain in their seats when the bus is in motion.  

Cost – Please let us know if your child gets the bus so that we can update the fee 
The transport expenses are subsidised, however, it is still necessary for every pupil using the buses to pay a standard flat 

rate of £21.00 per term.  This charge should also be paid, in advance, each term.  It is a standard rate irrespective of 
where you live on the routes mentioned above, and of age.  This is in addition to the termly membership fees paid by all 

members of the Manx Youth Orchestras and Guitar Ensemble. Payment can be made by credit or debit card at the 
Welcome Centre or Tel No: 686555 (choose option 1) or by cheque made payable to the ISLE OF MAN GOVERNMENT 

and sent to the Music Service, St Ninian’s Lower School, Heywood Avenue, Onchan Isle of Man IM3 3AR. 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, SPORT AND CULTURE.  MUSIC SERVICE  

MANX YOUTH ORCHESTRAS AND GUITAR ENSEMBLES TRANSPORT 

All those not travelling on the bus should plan to arrive at St Ninian’s Lower School no earlier than        
09.40 a.m. and no later than 09.45 a.m. 
Manx Youth Orchestra (Contract) 

Bus Routes and Timetables 
A From the South (Route 91)  
08.40 
08.45 

Port St Mary, Albert Hotel 
Scoill Phurt le Moirrey Primary School 

08.50 
08.52 

Port Erin, main road, layby at the Railway Station 
Port Erin, bottom of Ballakneale Avenue, Bay View Road   

08.54 Ballafesson Corner bus stop 
08.58 Colby Bridge  
09.03 Ballabeg Village Hall 
09.10 Castletown Square, Co-op 
09.12 The Sidings / Viking Pub, Castletown Railway Station 
09.17 Ballasalla, Douglas Road, school bus stop 
09.22 Brown Cow bus stop lay-by, Santon 
09.28 Anagh Coar bus stop lay-by  
09.30 Harcroft/Ballaughton Meadows bus stop lay-by 
09.35 Somerset Road, St Ninians High School, via Quarterbridge Road, Stoney Road 
09.40 St Ninian’s Lower school 

 
B From the West  (Route 95) 
08.45 Sulby Pub, Caley’s 
08.50 Raven Pub, Ballaugh   

08.57 Kirk Michael, main road 

09.02 Knocksharry Farm 

09.08 Ballawattleworth, Highwayman 
09.10 Peel, Albany Road  
09.13 Queen Elizabeth II High School layby 
09.15 St Johns, Tynwald Inn Shelter 
09.22 Crosby Shelter, Post Office  
09.25 Ballagarey, bus stop before Ballagarey traffic lights 
09.30 Johnny Wattersons Road, Willaston 
09.40 St Ninian’s Lower School  

 
C From Ramsey (Route 93) 
09.05 Shelter at the side of the Bus station 

09.12 Hibernia Crossroads bus stop  

09.18 The Dhoon School 

09.23 Minorca Hill bus stop 

09.25 Laxey bus stop, main road, Laxey 

09.38 Avondale Road, Mount View Road Bus Stop 

09.42 St Ninian’s Lower School 


